

City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Community Development - CDBG/Home

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: July 17, 2017

Re: Approving the FY 2017 CDBG and HOME Annual Action Plan

Executive Summary

Staff has prepared a resolution to approve the FY 2017 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) and HOME Action Plan. The 2017 Action Plan must be submitted to the Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) in order to receive CDBG and HOME funds. The 2017 Action Plan is the 3rd year of implementing the 5- Year Consolidated Plan for 2015-2019. A draft the 2017 Action Plan is included.

Discussion

The FY 2017 Annual Action Plan identifies activities to be funded with the City's FY 2017 CDBG and HOME funding allocations. FY 2017 funding allocations include \$837,401 for CDBG and \$435,421 for HOME. Recommended projects were identified by the Community Development Commission (CDC) through public input and the City's annual CDBG and HOME RFP process. The attached resolution approves the FY 2017 Annual Action Plan and authorizes the City Manager to submit the document to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: None. Long-Term Impact: None.

Vision & Strategic Plan Impact

Vision Impacts:

Primary Impact: Health, Social Services & Affordable Housing, Secondary Impact:

Community Facilities & Services, Tertiary Impact: Transportation

Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Social Equity, Secondary Impact: Infrastructure, Tertiary Impact: Economy

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Primary, Secondary Impact: Secondary, Tertiary Impact: Tertiary



City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Legislative History	
Date	Action
10/7/2014	City Council adopted the 2015-2019 CDBG and HOME Consolidated Plan and 2015 Annual Action Plan.

Suggested Council Action

Recommend Council pass a resolution approving the 2017 CDBG and HOME Annual Action Plan.